been approved by the Principal Chief Conservator of
Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act,
O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests &
HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar vide his Memo No.23525
dt. 14.12.2016 in wage rates of Rs.200/man-day for an
amount of Rs.2, 39, 79,700/-(Rupees Two Crore
Thirty-Nine Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand seven
hundred only). Demand had been raised in favour of
the User Agency vide letter No. 12408 Dt.21.12.2016
of the Divisional Forest Officer, Cuttack Forest
Division to deposit the approved amount. The
approved amount of Rs.2, 39, 79,700/-(Rupees Two
Crore Thirty-Nine Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand seven
hundred only) had been deposited by the user agency
in favor of Ad-hoc Body of Compensatory
Afforestation Fund Management and Planning
Authority (CAMPA) through RTGS
No.SBINR52170022300051075724059 ORISSA
CAMPA on 23.02.2017. Subsequently, a revised
financial outlay has been approved by the Principal
Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion &
Nodal Office, FC Act, O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha,
vide his memo no. 22609, dated 07.11.2022 in revised
wage rates of Rs.333/man-day for an amount
Rs.7,84,25,600/- (Rupees Seven Crore Eighty-Four
Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Six Hundred) only. The
User Agency has been asked to deposit differential
amount of Rs.5, 44, 45,900/-(Rupees Five Crore Forty-
Four Lakh Forty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred only)
vide letter No. 7415 Dt.10.11.2022 of the Divisional
Forest Officer, Cuttack Forest Division. The approved
differential amount of Rs.5, 44, 45,900/-(Rupees Five
Crore Forty-Four Lakh Forty-Five Thousand Nine

Hundred only) has been deposited by the user agency
in favor of Ad-hoc Body of Compensatory
Afforestation Fund Management and Planning
Authority (CAMPA) through RTGS No.
SBINR52022111515088819 ORISSA CAMPA
UBIN0996335 on 15.11.2022.

The copy of approved CA scheme, Demand letter of

[...]

through RTGS No.SBINR52170022300051075724059
ORISSA CAMPA on 23.02.2017 along with the Rs 1,
89, 36,000/- towards implementation of Site Specific
Conservation Plan. Subsequently, as per revised CA
scheme the user agency has deposited the differential
amount of CA of Rs. 5, 44, 45,900.00 (Rupees Five
Crore Forty-Four Lakh Forty- Five Thousand Nine
Hundred) with Ad-hoc Body of Compensatory

Condit
ion No.

Particulars of the conditions stipulated
by

MoEF & CC, Govt. of India
Compliance

Afforestation Fund Management and Planning
Authority (CAMPA) through RTGS with UTR
SBINR52022111515088819 sent to ORRISA CAMPA

[...]

the guidelines issued by this Ministry
v i d e its letter No. 5-3/2007-FC dated
05.02.2009. The  requisite funds shall
be transferred through online portal into
Ad-hoc CAMPA account of the State
Concerned;

In compliance to this condition, the user agency has
transferred an amount of Rs 7,16,14,567/- (Seven
Crore Sixteen Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred
Sixty-Seven only) in the accounts of Ad-hoc CAMPA
as per the guidelines issued by this Ministry vide its
letters No.5-3/2011-FC (Vol.) dated 06.01.2022 and
19.01.2022.

Demand
letter by

DFO, Cuttack

Demand in
Rs

Mode of
Payment

made
by user agency

Letter
No.12408

[...]

85,248/- vide his memo no. 404/5F.FC-I
(MG)-24/2014, dated 25.01.2017. Subsequently, a
revised financial outlay has been approved by the
RCCF, Angul Circle vide his memo no. 4660
dt.04.11.2022 in revised wage rates of Rs.333/man-
day for an amount of Rs.1,32,718/- (Rupees One Lakh
Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Eighteen) only.

date of issue of Stage-II clearance. A Scheme for Afforestation on degraded  forest land
to be selected elsewhere measuring one & half  times
the area under safety zone has been identified in
Mohagiri DPF over 0.255 ha and the scheme has been